condition as stipulated in the said Notification, and a-lso for contravening
provisions of Para 4.14 of the Foreign Trade Policy (2O15-2O), should not
be demanded and recovered from them under Section 28(4) of the
Customs Act, 1962;

(c) Customs Duty amounting to Rs E,OE,975/- (Rupees Eight Lakh, Eight
Thousand, Nine Hundred and Seventy Five only)in the form of IGST saved
in course of imports of the goods through Mundra Sea port under the
Advance Authorizations and the corresponding Bills of Entry as detailed
in Table-2 above in para 2.5, in respect of which benefit of exemption
under Customs Noti.fication No.18/2O15 dated O1.04.2015, as amended

[...]

Road, Ahmedabad-380004 (Noticee) had furnished their written submissions dated
L6lLLl2022, wherein the following was submitted: -

L7.l That they have provided all the necessary data and information. Show cause
notice state that the importer has violated such pre-import condition, leading to non-
payment of IGST in 122 (Or,.e hundred and Twenty-two) Bills of Entry under cover of
which irnports were made involving IGST amount of Rs.9,77,77,269/- against the 05
(frve) Advance Authorizations mentioned in tJre notice.

17.2 Out of these 122 Bills of Entry, 114 (One Hundred and Fourteen) Bills of Entry
pertain to ICD Khodiyar, Ahmedabad involving IGST amount of Rs. 8,84,29,279/-;
while 05 (Five) Bills of Entry pertain to Sanand Port involving IGST amount of Rs.
53,17,806/, 01 (one) Bill of Entry pertains to Mundra Port involving IGST amount of